Project ID

Lead Agency

Project Title

Grouped Projects for Bicycle and Pedestrian Facilities -

Project Description

Uptown Bikeways(SAN228)
Through 25-00

FY 2029

Future
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Total Cost

SAN160

SAN234

SAN235

SAN236

San Diego
Association of
Governments

San Diego
Association of
Governments

San Diego
Association of
Governments

San Diego
Association of
Governments

Uptown Bikeways:
Fourth and Fifth
Avenue Bikeways

Uptown Bikeways:
Eastern Hillcrest
Bikeways

Uptown Bikeways:
Washington Street and
Mission Valley Bikeways

Uptown Bikeways:
Mission Hills and Old
Town Bikeways

Construct 4.5 miles of new on-street
bikeways.

Design and construct 1.7 miles of on-street
bikeway, including design and construction of
the Normal Street Promenade.

design and construct 3.3 miles of on-street
bikeways.

Final design of 1.8 miles of on-street bikeways.
Toll Credits will be used to match federal funds
for the PE phase.

Prior Year FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028
$9,450,789 $99,000 $103,000 $220,000 $0
$8,217,800 $1,897,863 $83,921 $0 $0
$25,547,439 $7,411,000 $400,000 $128,138 $0
$26,336,097 $30,346 $0 $0 $0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,872,789

$10,199,584

$33,486,577

$26,366,443





