

**Grouped Projects for Bicycle and Pedestrian Facilities -
Uptown Bikeways(SAN228)
Through 25-00**

Project ID	Lead Agency	Project Title	Project Description	Prior Year	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2027	FY 2028	FY 2029	Future	Total Cost
SAN160	San Diego Association of Governments	Uptown Bikeways: Fourth and Fifth Avenue Bikeways	Construct 4.5 miles of new on-street bikeways.	\$9,450,789	\$99,000	\$103,000	\$220,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$9,872,789
SAN234	San Diego Association of Governments	Uptown Bikeways: Eastern Hillcrest Bikeways	Design and construct 1.7 miles of on-street bikeway, including design and construction of the Normal Street Promenade.	\$8,217,800	\$1,897,863	\$83,921	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,199,584
SAN235	San Diego Association of Governments	Uptown Bikeways: Washington Street and Mission Valley Bikeways	design and construct 3.3 miles of on-street bikeways.	\$25,547,439	\$7,411,000	\$400,000	\$128,138	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$33,486,577
SAN236	San Diego Association of Governments	Uptown Bikeways: Mission Hills and Old Town Bikeways	Final design of 1.8 miles of on-street bikeways. Toll Credits will be used to match federal funds for the PE phase.	\$26,336,097	\$30,346	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$26,366,443